#### more about ALLO Communications · Kelley Bean Co. Scottsbluff **Public Schools United Way.** Regional West Black Hills Energy Star-Herald **Health Services** Bytes SWBC Runza · City of Gering United Taco Johns · Rural Radio: · City of Scottsbluff Target **KNEB-AM-FM** FNBO TEAM Auto Center **KMOR** UPS First State Bank **United Way KOZY** US Bank of Western Nebraska Gering Public Schools **KOLT** Walmart 1517 Broadway, Suite 106 Panhandle COOP **KHYY** Scottsbluff, NE 69361 Western Nebraska Platte Valley (308) 635-2522 · Sam & Louie's **Community College** Companies **Italian Restaurant** uwwn.org Western States Bank Drawing will be held on February 18, 2022. see eligibility rules on the reverse side for more details. This must be checked to be entered. according to the rules of this drawing. rules on the reverse side and I am eligible I pave read and understand the Amount Pledged Employer Phone Address

CHANGING LIVES. CAN WE COUNT YOU IN?



Visit uwwn.org to donate online or learn

We'd like to thank our 2021-2022 Pacesetters for leading our campaign.

## **CAMPAIGN PACESETTERS:**

Иате

**THKEE \$200 CASH DRAWINGS** 

	you are eligible to receive a free one dollar raf tact the United Way office (308-635-2522) for y	
	bisq	Office Use Only: Amount
unteer list.	d like to be included in our voli 1 to our email list.	☐ Check here if you would ☐ Check here to be addec
sboine9 Ray Periods	\$\$ Per Pay Period	Payroll Deduction
		Amount Pledged
əjsQ		Donor's Signature
		Employer
StateState	City	Address
		lism3

ือนอนส

# 2021-2022 PARTNER AGENCIES

## **EDUCATION**

- Banisters Leadership Academy
- Boy Scouts of America
- Friends of Sidney Library
- Guadalupe Center
- Summer Program for Handicapped Children (Camp Scott)
- TeamMates of Scotts Bluff County

### **COMMUNITY IMPACT INITIATIVES**

United Way's **Stuff the Bus** provides school supplies to children in Banner, Morrill, Cheyenne and Scotts Bluff Counties that may be unable to purchase the necessary supplies for school on their own.



## **HEALTH**

- Buckboard Therapeutic Riding Academy
- CAPstone
- Carpenter Center
- CASA of Scotts Bluff County
- DOVES
- Plains West CASA
- Scotts Bluff County Volunteer Center



#### **COMMUNITY IMPACT INITIATIVES**

Day of Caring held annually in the fall works to address Food Insecurity in our area. 75,000 meals are packaged and distributed to area backpack programs and food pantries.

Homelessness Prevention — community partnership with Panhandle Continuum of Care for Housing & Homelessness, working to eliminate and prevent homelessness by creating an environment where there is safe, affordable and accessible housing for all wherein people can be as self-sufficient as possible.

## FINANCIAL STABILITY

- 11.13 Ministries
- Cirrus House Youth Program
- Family Stabilization Program (CAPWN)
- Firefighter Ministry
- Scottsbluff-Gering Soup Kitchen

#### COMMUNITY IMPACT INITIATIVES

Single Care (formerly FamilyWize) prescription discount cards have assisted over 5700 people in our community with a net savings of over \$915.000.

**Disaster Relief and Preparedness** — partner of the Region 22 Emergency Management efforts to manage volunteers during a disaster and/or crisis situation resulting from man-made or natural causes



# THREE CHANCES TO WIN \$500 CASH!

For every \$150 you donate, you will qualify to receive a free raffle ticket for a chance to win one of three \$500 cash prizes. (See eligibility rules for details.)

Cash Prizes Sponsored by:

All raffle tickets must be returned by January 15, 2022 to:
United Way of Western Nebraska
1517 Broadway Suite 106 Scottsbluff, NE 69631



Eligibility Rules: Three cash prizes in the amount of \$500 each for a total of \$1500 will be presented to three winners, who must be 18 years or older. Any person who donates \$150 per year to the United Way of Western Nebraska 2021-2022 campaign may receive a free raffle ticket. If an individual gives more than \$150 to the 2021-2022 campaign, they may request additional raffle tickets- one free raffle ticket per \$150 gifted. The raffle ticket must be completed, including the person's name, address and telephone number and must be returned to the United Way of Western Nebraska by 4 p.m. on January 15, 2022. The drawing for the three \$500 cash prizes will be February 18, 2022. You need not be present to win. Limit one prize per person. Proper identification will be required before

presentation of the prize. Verification of fulfilled payroll deduction pledges may be required. The winner will be required to pay any applicable taxes related to the transaction, including but not limited to federal and state income tax. The winner will be required to sign a release and hold harmless agreement in favor of United Way of Western Nebraska and their respective agents and employees. The winner, by entering his/her name, agrees that United Way of Western Nebraska may use his/her name and photographs for publicity purposes upon acceptance of the prize. Participation in the raffle may affect the tax deductibility of your gift. Additional raffle tickets are one dollar each. Members of the United Way of Western Nebraska staff, Board of Directors and their spouses are not eligible.